

## Confezione Mozart

### La Gioconda:

- Weight: 1 kg.
- Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, **butter**, caster sugar, pasteurised **egg** yolks, candied orange (orange peel, glucose syrup, cane sugar), gianduia chocolate (10%) (sugar, **hazelnuts**, cocoa beans, cocoa butter, **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, flavour: vanilla), chocolate drops (10%) (sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, dextrose, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin), natural yeast, **hazelnut** and **almond** praline (**hazelnuts**, caster sugar, **almonds**, natural vanilla extract), acacia honey, cocoa paste (cocoa beans, sugar, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla extract), **soy** lecithin, fructose, **barley** malt, salt, orange peel, vanilla beans.  
*Almond icing:* caster sugar, pasteurised **egg** white, **almonds** (11%), **hazelnuts**, cocoa, rice starch, Fioretto fine-grain corn flour, cocoa nibs.  
The product contains traces of **peanuts** and **other nuts**, **sesame** and **lupins**.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1712 KJ /409kcal, Fats 21 g (of which saturates 12 g), Carbohydrates 47 g (of which sugars 31 g), Protein 6,7 g, Fibre 2,8 g, Salt 0,3 g.

### Hazelnut spread:

- Weight: 200 gr.
- Ingredients: **Hazelnut** paste 'IGP Piedmont **Hazelnut** ' 50%, cane sugar, anhydrous **butter**, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla flavour. **This product may contain traces of other nuts, sesame, soy.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 2398kJ/576kcal, Fats 40 g (of which saturates 8 g), Carbohydrates 44 g (of which sugars 40 g), Protein 10 g, Salt 0,08 g.

### Bonbon cricri:

- Weight: 150 gr.
- Ingredients: white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa paste, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural flavourings: vanilla); dark chocolate (min. 78.9% cocoa) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa paste, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural flavourings: vanilla); Piedmont **hazelnut** I.G.P. (20%); Momparilla (sugar, corn starch); Toritto's **mandorla**; maltodextrin; thickener: gum arabica; natural colours: carob, spirulina and apple concentrate, sweet potato concentrate, radish, cherry and apple, E160, E160a, E162. **May contain gluten, peanuts, other nuts.**

- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 2377kJ/570kcal, Fats 38,5g (of which saturates 16g), Carbohydrates 47g (of which sugars 37g), Fiber 5g, Protein 9g, Salt 0,05g.

#### **Soft white chocolate nougat with almonds and pistachios:**

- Weight: 300g.
- Ingredients: Raw **almonds** (32%); honey; granulated sugar; **pistachios** (11%); white chocolate (8%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, skimmed **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin); water; **egg** white; glucose; lemon aroma; vanilla; albumin (**egg** white, stabilizer: E1505). **This product may contain peanuts, gluten, other nuts.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100g**: Energy 2136kJ/521kcal, Fats 32g (of which saturates 5g), Carbohydrates 42g (of which sugars 39g), Protein 14g, Salt 0.4g.

#### **Darjeeling black tea:**

- Weight: 100 gr.
- Ingredients: Black tea. **This product may contain gluten, eggs, peanuts, soy, milk, nuts.**

#### **Sicilian eggplant caponata:**

- Weight: 190 gr.
- Ingredients: Eggplants (47%), tomato sauce (tomatoes\*, salt), **celery**, onion, sunflower seed oil, tomato paste (tomato\*, salt), green olives (olives, citric acid), extra virgin olive oil, white wine vinegar (**sulphites**), capers\*, sugar, salt. \*Origin: Sicily.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 679kJ/164kcal, Fats 15g (of which saturates 3g), Carbohydrates 6g (of which sugars 5g), Protein 1.3g, Salt 1.2g.

#### **Guttiau bread:**

- Weight: 250 gr.
- Ingredients: Re-milled durum **wheat** semolina, olive oil, brewer's yeast, salt.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: Energy 1972 KJ / 469 kcal, Fat 17 g (of which saturates 3.0 g), Carbohydrates 68 g (of which sugars 1 g), Protein 11 g, Salt 2 g.

#### **Sprats:**

- Weight: 290 gr.
- Ingredients: Smoked sprat 70%, cold pressed rapeseed oil 27%, salt.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100g**: Energy 1152kJ/279kcal, Fats 26g (of which saturates 4.6g), Carbohydrates 0g (of which sugars 0g), Protein 11.2g, Salt 1.4g.

#### **Fusion Brut Giorgi:**

- Bottle size: 0,75 l.
- Allergens: Contains **sulfites**
- Type: quality sparkling wine, brut, classic method.
- Production area: Oltrepò Pavese.
- Grapes: pinot noir 85% chardonnay 15% from the most suitable areas, located in the municipalities of montecalvo verseggia, s.maria della versa, rocca de giorgi.



- Residual sugar: 7g/l.
- Yield per hectare: 60 - 70 quintals/ha.
- Alcohol content: 12.5% vol.
- Vinification: the harvest is made in boxes towards the end of August and early September. a soft pressing is carried out where only the free-run must is extracted. the fermentation takes place at a controlled temperature (18°C) and is started with the help of selected yeasts and takes place in stainless steel tanks.
- Maturation: bottling (tirage) takes place the following spring and refinement in the bottle takes place for a minimum of 24 months.
- Organoleptic characteristics: Visual: intense straw yellow colour, with golden reflections, with fine, abundant perlage and excellent persistence. Olfactory: broad, caressing and long bouquet, with reminiscences of sage, mint, apricot and vanilla. Taste: dry, harmonious, rich and velvety. Serving temperature: 7° - 8°C.
- Pairings: excellent as an aperitif, excellent throughout the meal.